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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT

June 19, 2019

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From

05/31/19 04/30/19 Prior Month 05/31/18

Total Portfolio

Amount $95.348 $102.744 ($7.396) $82.788

Effective Yield 2.452% 2.451% 0.001% 1.802%

Quarter-to-date Yield 2.447% 2.445% 0.002% 1.710%

Year-to-date Yield 2.250% 2.227% 0.023% 1.327%

      Average Life (in days) 180 179 1 190

AB 55 Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.771 $0.821 ($0.050) $0.672

Disbursed $0.491 $0.484 $0.007 $0.346

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $23.995 $23.638 $0.36 $22.474

Number of Participants 2,361 2,360 1 2,414

   



INTEREST BEARING DEMAND DEPOSIT 

ACCOUNT REPORT 

June 19, 2019 

05/31/19 04/30/19 

Average Daily Balance $223,870,968 N/A 

Effective Rate 2.60% N/A 
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 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period June 17, 2019 through August 23, 2019

(In Thousands of Dollars)

06/17/19 06/24/19 07/01/19 07/08/19 07/15/19 07/22/19 07/29/19 08/05/19 08/12/19 08/19/19

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

06/21/19 06/28/19 07/05/19 07/12/19 07/19/19 07/26/19 08/02/19 08/09/19 08/16/19 08/23/19 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 7,832,900 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,513,600 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,388,400 $ 10,734,900

Liquidation of Investments 0 6,177,700 1,661,700 0 1,345,200 3,589,900 744,600 13,000 28,500 0 13,560,600

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ 7,832,900 $ (6,177,700) $ (1,661,700) $ 1,513,600 $ (1,345,200) $ (3,589,900) $ (744,600) $ (13,000) $ (28,500) $ 1,388,400 $ (2,825,700)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 12,321,700 $ 7,100,900 $ 6,689,300 $ 6,211,700 $ 5,043,300 $ 4,067,000 $ 8,031,100 $ 4,493,800 $ 4,743,000 $ 5,095,900 $ 63,797,700

Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 4,346,300 14,449,600 7,064,000 5,790,100 6,937,500 5,981,900 9,526,700 5,027,800 3,714,500 2,894,500 65,732,900

     Available for Investment $ 7,975,400 $ (7,348,700) $ (374,700) $ 421,600 $ (1,894,200) $ (1,914,900) $ (1,495,600) $ (534,000) $ 1,028,500 $ 2,201,400 $ (1,935,200)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 3,467,500 $ 3,325,000 $ 4,496,000 $ 3,209,000 $ 4,301,000 $ 4,850,000 $ 3,175,000 $ 3,926,000 $ 4,447,000 $ 3,390,000 $ 3,467,500

Outstanding Warrants, Ending 3,325,000 4,496,000 3,209,000 4,301,000 4,850,000 3,175,000 3,926,000 4,447,000 3,390,000 2,577,000 2,577,000

     Available for Investment $ (142,500) $ 1,171,000 $ (1,287,000) $ 1,092,000 $ 549,000 $ (1,675,000) $ 751,000 $ 521,000 $ (1,057,000) $ (813,000) $ (890,500)

Treasurer's Compensation Bank

  Balance, Beginning $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800 $ 329,800

Treasurer's Compensation Bank

  Balance, Ending 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800 329,800

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit

   Account, Beginning $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000 $ 500,000

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit

   Account, Ending 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000

     Available for Investment 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ 7,832,900 $ (6,177,700) $ (1,661,700) $ 1,513,600 $ (1,345,200) $ (3,589,900) $ (744,600) $ (13,000) $ (28,500) $ 1,388,400 $ (2,825,700)

Compiled under the direction of the

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period June 17, 2019 through August 23, 2019

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 

06/17/19 06/24/19 07/01/19 07/08/19 07/15/19 07/22/19 07/29/19 08/05/19 08/12/19 08/19/19

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

06/21/19 06/28/19 07/05/19 07/12/19 07/19/19 07/26/19 08/02/19 08/09/19 08/16/19 08/23/19 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 2,077,300 2,914,700 303,800 179,400 381,800 922,300 3,493,900 201,300 390,700 1,927,500 $ 12,792,700

Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 416,400 11,200 31,000 80,300 405,300 3,700 22,400 100 486,200 1,200 1,457,800

Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 7,257,500 1,515,500 1,754,300 1,185,800 1,724,700 964,400 1,637,500 1,234,000 1,307,600 1,445,000 20,026,300

Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 211,500 226,700 198,400 200,900 223,600 192,800 233,700 196,900 227,900 198,100 2,110,500

Highway Property Rentals 8,000 65,100 16,700 10,800 13,700 4,900 25,900 52,800 10,300 7,200 215,400

Cigarette Tax Collection 3,600 92,200 6,800 3,000 15,400 135,200 2,800 7,500 4,500 20,000 291,000

Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 2,900 11,200 3,500 2,300 2,000 7,100 15,400 17,400 76,400 58,000 196,200

Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 42,700 427,000

Water Resources Collections 22,200 34,400 50,600 24,300 40,600 47,400 162,500 31,300 29,600 30,100 473,000

State Lottery 66,300 55,900 62,200 63,700 73,600 73,300 68,800 60,100 64,800 55,600 644,300

Non-Revenue Receipts

  Highway Reimbursements 350,100 29,300 259,500 24,700 27,900 248,800 32,900 53,300 24,900 89,800 1,141,200

  Local Assistance Programs 864,500 593,300 1,311,500 3,258,600 1,248,700 680,900 555,700 1,717,800 1,017,200 499,800 11,748,000

  Local Agency Investment Collections 445,800 768,300 231,600 575,000 321,000 294,100 476,800 423,800 619,200 305,800 4,461,400

  Disability Insurance Collections 180,900 133,000 161,600 135,500 160,400 121,300 197,800 141,400 154,000 139,400 1,525,300

  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 0 0 1,492,400 0 7,200 0 675,000 5,100 5,800 0 2,185,500

Unsegregated 372,000 607,400 762,700 424,700 354,700 328,100 387,300 308,300 281,200 275,700 4,102,100

Total $ 12,321,700 $ 7,100,900 $ 6,689,300 $ 6,211,700 $ 5,043,300 $ 4,067,000 $ 8,031,100 $ 4,493,800 $ 4,743,000 $ 5,095,900 $ 63,797,700
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period June 17, 2019 through August 23, 2019

(In Thousands of Dollars)

06/17/19 06/24/19 07/01/19 07/08/19 07/15/19 07/22/19 07/29/19 08/05/19 08/12/19 08/19/19

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

06/21/19 06/28/19 07/05/19 07/12/19 07/19/19 07/26/19 08/02/19 08/09/19 08/16/19 08/23/19 Total

Local Assistance:

  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 340,600 6,869,800 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 2,906,700 100,000 100,000 100,000 $ 10,817,100

  Social Services 296,800 396,300 204,600 898,800 204,600 558,800 781,200 189,700 725,200 189,700 4,445,700

  Health Care Services 2,403,900 750,000 758,300 2,935,700 2,183,900 683,000 888,500 3,199,700 906,800 1,095,600 15,805,400

  Healthy Families 53,900 53,900 64,600 64,600 64,600 64,600 64,600 64,800 64,800 64,800 625,200

  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 920,800 10,000 150,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 1,150,800

  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (CDTFA) 0 1,594,800 0 0 0 1,594,800 0 0 0 0 3,189,600

  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 120,000 0 0 0 0 125,000 0 0 0 245,000

  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 253,000 0 0 0 352,000 0 0 0 0 605,000

  Lottery Apportionment 0 458,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458,700

  Trial Courts 0 0 0 0 333,000 0 0 0 305,000 0 638,000

  Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account 100,000 0 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 300,000

  Homeowners Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  State Transit Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200,700 200,700

  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 670,400 0 0 0 410,500 0 0 0 0 1,080,900

  2011 Realignment Apportionment 2,900 590,700 0 0 239,700 410,600 406,800 0 299,000 2,900 1,952,600

  Other 0 500 0 27,200 0 0 600 0 0 0 28,300

Architecture Revolving Fund 7,300 3,800 3,500 2,100 3,800 7,400 7,100 4,400 5,800 3,900 49,100

Highways 106,000 356,000 86,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 356,000 106,000 106,000 1,540,000

University of California 1,000 33,200 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 298,900 1,000 1,000 1,000 340,100

Payroll Revolving Fund 155,700 37,600 1,716,400 27,600 155,700 37,600 1,776,500 28,500 161,100 38,900 4,135,600

Local Agency Investment Fund 418,600 891,300 633,600 710,100 782,300 1,057,700 775,600 538,900 482,100 535,700 6,825,900

Income Tax Refunds 50,000 85,500 74,100 95,500 50,000 92,500 68,300 139,500 152,300 50,000 857,700

Debt Service 0 0 1,502,000 0 0 0 775,600 0 0 0 2,277,600

Commercial Paper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Veterans' Farm & Home Building Fund 4,400 5,000 1,800 5,600 100 200 100 100 100 100 17,500

Disability Insurance Benefits 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 1,520,000

Lottery Prizes 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 108,200 1,082,000

State and Local Bond Construction 30,000 30,000 30,000 440,700 1,426,700 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 2,107,400

Water Resources - Electric Power 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 200

Public Employees' Retirement System 0 873,900 869,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,743,500

State Teachers' Retirement System 0 0 643,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 643,300

Revenue Anticipation Notes & Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 1,050,000

         Total $ 4,346,300 $ 14,449,600 $ 7,064,000 $ 5,790,100 $ 6,937,500 $ 5,981,900 $ 9,526,700 $ 5,027,800 $ 3,714,500 2,894,500 $ 65,732,900



DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD

OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS

1840

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its 

meeting on June 19, 2019, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of

June 7, 2019, under said sections.  In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the Government Code, it is the intent

that the money available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested

in securities in such a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management,

and the Board does hereby designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan 

associations, and for investment in securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows:

1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as:

a. Compensating Balance for Services $  329,800,000

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance.  For purposes of

computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as

a result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any

deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit.  The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount

provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in

the calendar month reasonably approximates that amount.  The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection

periods or in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in

such a manner as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management.  

b. Interest Bearing Account for Cash Flow Variability $  500,000,000

The interest bearing bank account designation represents a targeted balance to be averaged over one month's period to smooth cash 

flow variability.  The balance may fluctuate above and below this amount as needed to manage cash flow variances and to meet daily

liquidity needs.  Interest earnings for the account will be calculated according to the terms of the agreement between the  

Treasurer's Office and the account's depository bank, paid monthly and recorded as a deposit into the state's main demand deposit  

account, and allocated quarterly by the State Controller's Office as directed by Government Code 16475 and Government Code 16480.6.

2. In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, Government Code, or in term interest-bearing

deposits in banks and savings and loan associations as follows:

From To

( 1) 6/17/2019 6/21/2019 $ 7,832,900,000 $ 3,105,700,000 $ 4,727,200,000 $ 7,832,900,000

( 2) 6/24/2019 6/28/2019 $ (6,177,700,000) $ (3,072,000,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ 1,655,200,000

( 3) 7/1/2019 7/5/2019 $ (1,661,700,000) $ (4,733,700,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (6,500,000)

( 4) 7/8/2019 7/12/2019 $ 1,513,600,000 $ (3,220,100,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ 1,507,100,000

( 1) 7/15/2019 7/19/2019 $ (1,345,200,000) $ (4,565,300,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ 161,900,000

( 2) 7/22/2019 7/26/2019 $ (3,589,900,000) $ (8,155,200,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (3,428,000,000)

( 3) 7/29/2019 8/2/2019 $ (744,600,000) $ (8,899,800,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (4,172,600,000)

( 4) 8/5/2019 8/9/2019 $ (13,000,000) $ (8,912,800,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (4,185,600,000)

( 5) 8/12/2019 8/16/2019 $ (28,500,000) $ (8,941,300,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (4,214,100,000)

( 6) 8/19/2019 8/23/2019 $ 1,388,400,000 $ (7,552,900,000) $ 4,727,200,000 $ (2,825,700,000)

Time Deposits in

Various Financial

Institutions

In Securities (sections 16503a Estimated

Transactions (section 16430)* and 16602)* Total



From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested

in prime commercial paper under section 16430(e), Government Code.

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the

amounts and for the same types of investments as specifically designated above.

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by

which the bank accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance

of $  329,800,000.

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD:

Chair 

Member

Dated: June 19, 2019

* Government Code Member



PMIB Meeting 

June 19, 2019 

INTERNAL BORROWING 



REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATION FOR TRANSFER OF MONEYS 

Government Code section 16310 
 

 

TO:   Honorable Gavin Newsom       Pooled Money Investment Board 

     Governor of California        and 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of Government Code section 16310, this is to notify you that cash in the 

General Fund could be exhausted on or about July 1, 2019.  If we are to meet our obligations in a timely 

manner, it might be necessary to transfer up to $52,450,432,000 from other funds or accounts during the 

period of July 1, 2019, through September 30, 2019. 

 

It is therefore requested that the Pooled Money Investment Board determine that the moneys so listed may 

be temporarily transferred under sections 16310 and 16418.  These transfers will not interfere with the 

purpose of the funds or accounts should the Governor, at his discretion, direct me to transfer such moneys 

to the General Fund as needed. 

 

   BETTY T. YEE 

   CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER  

 

 

 
Dated:    June 12, 2019     _____________________________ 

 

* * * * * 

 

DETERMINATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
 

Under the provisions of Government Code section 16310 and section 16314, the Pooled Money Investment 

Board hereby determines there is $52,450,432,000 in the funds or accounts available to the General Fund 

in the amounts listed on Attachment 1.  Where applicable, interest on the amounts transferred to the General 

Fund from the Pooled Money Investment Account shall be computed at the rates of return earned by the 

Pooled Money Investment Account on the date of the transfer of the funds. 

 

 

 

 

   POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 

   ____________________, Chairperson 

             

   ____________________, Member 

 

Dated:                                          ____________________, Member 

 

* * * * * 

 

AUTHORIZATION FOR TRANSFER OF MONEYS 
 

The Governor hereby directs the Controller to transfer to the General Fund the sum of $52,450,432,000 or 

so much thereof as may be needed, from time to time during the period July 1, 2019, through 

September 30, 2019, in accordance with the determination of the Pooled Money Investment Board as set 

forth above.  The amounts transferred, together with the interest at the rates set forth above, shall be returned 

as soon as there is sufficient money in the General Fund. 

 

   GAVIN NEWSOM 

   GOVERNOR OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

 
Dated: ____________________  ______________________________ 

    



Fund Description Amount

Retail Sales Tax $ 1,826,594,000.00

Local Revenue Fund 2011 475,437,000.00

Federal Trust Fund 467,593,000.00

Hospital Quality Assurance Revolving Fund 422,422,000.00

Motor Vehicle Account 377,666,000.00

Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund 307,304,000.00

Sales Tax Account - Local Revenue Fund 249,929,000.00

California Beverage Container Recycling Fund 135,094,000.00

Vehicle License Fee Account 90,743,000.00

Gas Consumption Surcharge Fund 62,007,000.00

Motor Vehicle License Fee Account 61,440,000.00

Trial Court Trust Fund 54,248,000.00

Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Trust Adm. Committee 48,902,000.00

Long-Term Care Quality Assurance Fund 44,538,000.00

Public Hospital Investment, Improvement, & Incentive Fund 39,564,000.00

Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund 35,694,000.00

AIDS Drug Assistance Program Rebate Fund 33,720,000.00

Air Pollution Control Fund 31,470,000.00

Insurance Fund 27,405,000.00

Litigation Deposit Fund 23,608,000.00

Workers' Comp Admin Revolving Fund 21,331,000.00

State Parks and Recreation Fund 18,817,000.00

Employment Development Department Contingent Fund 17,134,000.00

Children's Health & Human Services 16,765,000.00

State Hospital Account - Mental Health Facilities Fund 15,643,000.00

DPH Licensing & Cert Program Fund 14,303,000.00

Waste Discharge Permit Fund 13,080,000.00

Genetic Disease Testing Fund 12,941,000.00

Vehicle Inspection and Repair Fund 12,897,000.00

Special Deposit Fund 12,170,000.00

Alternative and Renewable Fuel and Vehicle Technology Fund 11,559,000.00

Teleconnect Fund Administrative Committee 11,211,000.00

Court Facilities Trust Fund 10,652,000.00

Oil, Gas, and Geothermal Administrative Fund 10,405,000.00

Pesticide Regulation Fund 9,864,000.00

State Court Facilities Construction Fund 9,304,000.00

Secretary of State's Business Fee Fund 8,825,000.00

Enhancing Law Enforcement Account 8,750,000.00

Electronic Waste Recovery and Recycling Account 8,660,000.00

Restitution Fund 8,545,000.00

Off-Highway Vehicle Trust Fund 8,250,000.00

Managed Care Fund 7,686,000.00

Occupational Safety and Health Fund 7,542,000.00

Consolidated Work Program Fund 7,409,000.00

Glass Processing Fee Account 7,201,000.00

Public School Planning, Design, and Construction Review Revolving Fund 7,092,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Contingent Fund of Board of Medical 6,814,000.00

Energy Resources Surcharge 6,755,000.00

California Environmental License Plate Fund 6,610,000.00

California Tire Recycling Management Fund 6,527,000.00

State Corporations Fund 6,292,000.00

Harbors and Watercraft Revolving Fund 6,230,000.00

Alcohol Beverage Control Fund 6,031,000.00

Page Total $  5,158,673,000.00 

Attachment 1

Request and Authorization for Transfers of Money

Government Code section 16310
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Balance Forward $  5,158,673,000.00 
PET Processing Fee Account 5,832,000.00

Integrated Waste Management Account 5,610,000.00

Labor Enforcement and Compliance Fund 5,571,000.00

Oil Spill Prevention and Administration Fund 5,296,000.00

Deal & Disabled Telecommunications Program 5,188,000.00

Real Estate Fund 5,128,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Registered Nursing Fund 4,868,000.00

High Polluter Repair or Removal Account 4,798,000.00

Hospital Building Fund 4,748,000.00

Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund 4,696,000.00

Vehicle License Collection Account 4,597,000.00

Timber Regulation and Forest Restoration Fund 4,491,000.00

Air Quality Improvement Fund 4,371,000.00

California Health and Human Services Automation Fund 3,938,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Contractors' License Fund 3,840,000.00

High-Cost Fund -A Administrative Committee 3,627,000.00

Labor and Workforce Development Fund 3,440,000.00

Enhanced Fleet Modernization Subaccount 3,283,000.00

California Health Data and Planning Fund 3,080,000.00

Radiation Control Fund 3,055,000.00

Financial Institutions Fund 2,966,000.00

Health Statistics Special Fund 2,707,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Pharmacy Board Contingent Fund 2,566,000.00

Natural Gas Subaccount, Pird & D Fund 2,524,000.00

California Used Oil Recycling Fund 2,420,000.00

Safe Drinking Water Account 2,409,000.00

Trial Court Improvement Fund 2,350,000.00

Employment Development Department Benefit Audit Fund 2,336,000.00

Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Fund 2,232,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Barbering and Cosmetology Contingent Fund 2,211,000.00

Mobilehome-Manufactured Home Revolving Fund 2,168,000.00

Water Rights Fund 2,095,000.00

Dam Safety Fund 2,079,000.00

Attorney General False Claims Account 2,061,000.00

California Advanced Services Fund 1,925,000.00

Elevator Safety Account 1,920,000.00

Children's Medical Services Rebate Fund 1,649,000.00

Apprenticeship Training Contribution Fund 1,609,000.00

Private Post Secondary Education Fund 1,492,000.00

Hatchery and Inland Fisheries 1,398,000.00

Public Rights Law Enforcement Special Fund 1,384,000.00

Professions and Vocations - State Dentistry Fund 1,349,000.00

Horse Racing Fund 1,328,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Behavioral Science Examiners Fund 1,304,000.00

Perinatal Insurance Fund 1,284,000.00

Unfair Competition Law Fund 1,281,000.00

Vocational Nursing and Psychiatric Technicians Fund 1,225,000.00

Forest Resources Improvement Fund 1,225,000.00

Private Security Services Fund 1,142,000.00

Habitat Conservation Fund 1,107,000.00

Exposition Park Improvement Fund 1,101,000.00

Transportation Deferred Investment Fund 1,100,000.00

Clinical Lab Improvement Fund 1,081,000.00

Cigarette Tobacco Products Compliance Fund 1,075,000.00

Abandoned Vehicle Trust Fund 1,070,000.00

Page Total $  5,309,303,000.00 
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Balance Forward $  5,309,303,000.00 
Professions and Vocations - Accountancy Fund 1,044,000.00

Private Hospital Supplemental Fund 1,040,000.00

Davis-Dolwig Account, California Water Resources Development Bond 1,016,000.00

Food Safety Fund 933,000.00

Credit Union Fund 920,000.00

Professions and Vocations - Professional Engineers' and Land Surveyors' 888,000.00

Aeronautics Account 882,000.00

Mobilehome Park Revolving Fund 856,000.00

Firearms Safety and Enforcement Special Fund 808,000.00

Infant Botulism Treatment and Prevention 803,000.00

Environmental Enhancement and Mitigation Demonstration Program Fund 769,000.00

Residential and Outpatient Program Licensing Fund 751,000.00

Emergency Medical Air Transportation Act Fund 712,000.00

Recycling Market Development Revolving Loan Account 710,000.00

Tax Credit Allocation Fee Account 652,000.00

Appellate Court Trust Fund 613,000.00

Occupancy Compliance Monitoring Account 610,000.00

Physical Therapy Fund 589,000.00

Marine Invasive Species Control Fund 587,000.00

Pierce's Disease Management Account 580,000.00

Test Development and Administration Account 547,000.00

Home Furnishings and Therman Insulation Fund 544,000.00

Drug and Device Safety Fund 534,000.00

Maximum Interest-Free Borrowing  $ 5,326,691,000.00

Estimated Available 

Resources

Loan 

Authorization 

Request (a)

Total Available to be Borrowed (Government Code (GC) section 16310)

Total Available Internal Borrowable Resources Other Funds $ 40,552,000,000.00 $

Safety Net Reserve Fund (WIC 11011) $ 900,000,000.00

SMIF Loans (SB 84, GC 20825) (5,466,000,000.00) 

PMIA Loans (AB 55, GC 16312 and 16313) (800,000,000.00)    

   Maximum Interest-Free Borrowing  5,326,691,000.00

Interest-Bearing 29,859,309,000.00 (b)

Other Internal Borrowable Resources (GC 16310) 35,186,000,000.00 (c) 35,186,000,000.00

Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties  (GC 16418)  $ 1,962,010,000.00 (c) $ 1,962,010,000.00

Budget Stabilization Account (GC 16418)  $ 15,302,422,000.00 (c) $ 15,302,422,000.00

Total Request for Authorization for Transfer of Moneys  (GC 16310) $ 52,450,432,000.00 (c) $ 52,450,432,000.00

July 1, 2019, through September 30, 2019  

(a) Subject to actual cash availability.

(b) Interest required based on amount borrowed.  Rate of interest to be based on the daily PMIA rate.

(c) Based on the Department of Finance's 2019 Governor's Budget Statement of Estimated Cash Flow.
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NO. 11 
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period May 1 through May 31, 2019 
 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 
 

 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 11,599,981,000.00* 

       
REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

 
 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 16,402,862,000.00* 

 
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 
 
 
Member  Chair 

Member  Dated:  June 19, 2019 
 
 

 *Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may 
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same 
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not 
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments. 
 























 

 

 

 

 

 

PMIB Meeting 

June 19, 2019 

 

 

SMIF  

 

 
 



























 

 

 

 

 

 

PMIB Meeting 

June 19, 2019 

 

 

AB55 LOANS 

 
 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD  

June 19, 2019 

Staff Report – Agenda Item 7.a 

 

AB55 LOAN RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

Loan Renewal Request.  Staff recommends approval of the one loan renewal request (Item 

7.a) on the agenda in the amount shown on column f of Exhibit A to this staff report. Item 7.a 

reflects increases necessary to continue construction as well as to pay accrued interest and 

administrative costs. 

 

Impact on the Pool.  The above loan request is in compliance with the current AB55 Loan 

Policy and, if approved, will increase the outstanding loans balance by $7,621,000. 

 

 



Exhibit A

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

LOAN REQUESTS (AB 55 LOANS)

For the June 19, 2019 PMIB Meeting

[a] [b] [c] [d] [e] [f] [g] [h]

    

Amount of loan Current Loan Recommended Impact on the

New Loan Original paydown Amount Adjusted Pool

Agenda New or Old Loan New Loan Fund Amount per Amount of Impact on the (since Outstanding Loan Amount  (for recommended Interest

Item Renewal No. No. No. Department/Program  Loan Application Existing Loan Pool previous loan) (b - d)    loan amount) Paid by

LOAN RENEWAL REQUESTS

a Renewal 1890001 1890029 0660507 Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 76,385,000.00$        68,764,000.00$          7,621,000.00$          N/A N/A 76,385,000.00$            $             7,621,000.00 BF

SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Monterey County Jail Project

76,385,000.00$        68,764,000.00$          7,621,000.00$          -$                         -$                         76,385,000.00$           7,621,000.00$              

Requested Recommended

 $       771,152,000.00  $     771,152,000.00 

Impact on the Pool from this meeting's actions 7,621,000.00$            7,621,000.00$          

778,773,000.00$        778,773,000.00$      

Impact on the Pool Loan Paydown STO Loan Recommendations

Total amount of outstanding PMIA loans as of May 31, 2019

Outstanding PMIA loans after this meeting's actions 
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